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L.D. 70

(Filing No. s- 46 )

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
116TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "/4" to S.pP. 48, L.D. 70, Bill, "An Act
to Make Additional Allocations from the Highway' Fund for the
Expenditures of State Government for the Fiscal Year Ending June
30, 1993" '

Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting
clause and before the emergency clause and inserting in its place
the following:

'PART A

Sec. A-1. Additional allocations from Highway Fund. The
following sums are allocated from the Highway Fund to the
departments listed for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1993,

- 1992-93
ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL -
SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
State Claims Board
Personal Services ($19,093)
All Other ~ , , 19,0093
Provides for the allocation of funds through
a line category transfer to cover the
board's operating costs for condemnation
hearings through the remainder of this
fiscal year. '
"DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE
AND FINANCIAL SERVICES '
TOTAL : ~0=
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "%1" to S.P. 48, L.D. 70

ATTORNEY GENERAL,
DEPARTMENT OF THE

District Attorneys’ Salaries
All Other 16,000

Provides for the allocation of funds for
STA-CAP charges.

DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL
TOTAL _ : . 16,000

SECRETARY OF STATE,
DEPARTMENT OF THE

Administration - Motor Vehicles

Capital Expenditures ‘ (120,501)
Unallocated 120,501

Provides for the allocation of funds through
a line category transfer to be available for
the Division of Motor Vehicles for purchase
or operating costs of leasing or renting
vehicles from the Central Motor Pool. Any
unexpended balance lapses to the Highway
Fund as of June 30, 1993,

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY

OF STATE

TOTAL —0-
PART A —
TOTAL ALLOCATIONS $16,000

PART B
Sec. B-1. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from
the Highway Fund for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1993 to
carry out the purposes of this Act. :

1992-93

SECRETARY OF STATE,
DEPARTMENT OF THE

Administration - Motor Vehicles

Page 2-LR2099(2)



10
12
14
16
18

20

22

24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48

50

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "/71" to S.P. 48, L.D. 70

Personal Services
All Other

Provides for the deallocation of funds due.

to salary savings resulting from holding

vacant certain positions and from reductions

in operationms.

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY
OF STATE
TOTAL

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Highway Maintenance
Personal Services
All Other '
Capital Expenditures
TOTAL
_Provides for the deallocation of funds
through projected end-of-the-year savings
from Balance Forward.
Traffic Service
Personal Services
All Other
Capital Expenditures
TOTAL )
Provides for the deallocation of funds
through projected end-of-the-year savings
from Balance Forward.
Bridge Maintenance
Personal Services
All Other
Capital Expenditures
TOTAL
Provides for the deallocation of funds

through projected end-of-the-year savings
from Balance Forward.
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($310,000)

(200,000)

(510,000)

(184,134)

(2,175,750)

(811,131)

{3,171,015)

(127,666)
(26,620)
(20,908)

(175,194)

(11)
S (22)
(61,022)

(61,055)
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "/4" to 5.P. 48, L.D. 70

Local Road Assistance
All Other (204,818)
Provides for the deallocation of funds
through projected end-of-the-year savings
from Balance Forward.

Highway Maintenance
All Other (601,298)
Provides for the deallocation of funds

through the reduction of all other
expenditures.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TOTAL , (4,213,380)
PART B
TOTAL . ($4,723,380)"

Further amend the bill by striking out all of the fiscal
note and inserting in its place the following:

'FISCAL NOTE
1992-93
ALLOCATIONS
HIGHWAY FUND
Part A | $16,000
Part B ' (4,723,380)
TOTAL * | - ($4,707,380)

-This bill makes allocations and deallocations from the
Highway Fund resulting in a net reduction in allocations of
$4,707,380 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1993.' ‘

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment repléces the bill. The amendment. deallocates
54,707,380 in fiscal year 1992-93 due to a reprojection of
Highway Fund revenue. ‘ '
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Reported by Senator Brannigan for the committee on Transportation.

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12.



