MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

_	L.D. 70
2	(Filing No. S-46)
4	
6	
Ū	STATE OF MAINE
8	SENATE
10	116TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
12	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 48, L.D. 70, Bill, "An Act
14	to Make Additional Allocations from the Highway Fund for the Expenditures of State Government for the Fiscal Year Ending June
16	30, 1993"
18	Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and before the emergency clause and inserting in its place
20	the following:
22	'PART A
24	Sec. A-1. Additional allocations from Highway Fund. The
26	following sums are allocated from the Highway Fund to the departments listed for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1993.
	departments find the finding bane 50, 1995.
28	1992-93
30	ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
32	State Claims Board
34	. (#10, 000)
36	Personal Services (\$19,093) All Other 19,093
38	Provides for the allocation of funds through a line category transfer to cover the
40	board's operating costs for condemnation hearings through the remainder of this
42	fiscal year.
44	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES
46	TOTAL -0-

Page 1-LR2099(2)

ATTORNEY GENERAL, 2 DEPARTMENT OF THE 4 District Attorneys' Salaries All Other 16,000 6 Provides for the allocation of funds for 8 STA-CAP charges. 10 DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY 12 GENERAL TOTAL 16,000 14 SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT OF THE 16 **Administration - Motor Vehicles** 18 20 Capital Expenditures (120,501)Unallocated 120,501 22 Provides for the allocation of funds through 24 a line category transfer to be available for the Division of Motor Vehicles for purchase or operating costs of leasing or renting 26 vehicles from the Central Motor Pool. unexpended balance lapses to the Highway 28 Fund as of June 30, 1993. 30 DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE 32 TOTAL -0-34 PART A TOTAL ALLOCATIONS 36 \$16,000 38 PART B 40 Sec. B-1. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from 42 . the Highway Fund for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1993 to carry out the purposes of this Act. 44 1992-93 46 SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT OF THE 48 Administration - Motor Vehicles 50

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 48, L.D. 70

2	Personal Services All Other	(\$310,000) (200,000)
4 6	Provides for the deallocation of funds due to salary savings resulting from holding vacant certain positions and from reductions	
8	in operations.	
10	DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE	
12	TOTAL	(510,000)
14	TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF	
16	Highway Maintenance	· .
18	Personal Services	(184,134)
20	All Other	(2,175,750)
20	Capital Expenditures	(811,131)
22	TOTAL	(3,171,015)
24	Provides for the deallocation of funds through projected end-of-the-year savings	
26	from Balance Forward.	
28	Traffic Service	
30	Personal Services	(127,666)
	All Other	(26,620)
32	Capital Expenditures	(20,908)
34	TOTAL	(175,194)
36	Provides for the deallocation of funds through projected end-of-the-year savings	
38	from Balance Forward.	
40	Bridge Maintenance	
42	Personal Services All Other	(11) (22)
44	Capital Expenditures	(61,022)
46	TOTAL	(61,055)
48	Provides for the deallocation of funds through projected end-of-the-year savings	
50	from Balance Forward.	

Page 3-LR2099(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

2	Local Road Assistance		
4	All Other	(204,818)	
6	Provides for the deallocation of funds through projected end-of-the-year savings		
8	from Balance Forward.		
10	Highway Maintenance	erander i de la companya de la comp La companya de la co	
12	All Other	(601,298)	
14	Provides for the deallocation of funds through the reduction of all other		
16	expenditures.		
18	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TOTAL	(4,213,380)	
20	PART B		
22	TOTAL	(\$4,723,380)'	
24	Further amend the bill by striking out all note and inserting in its place the following:	of the fiscal	
26	· FISCAL NOTE		
28	, RIOCALI NOIL		
30		1992-93	
32	ALLOCATIONS		
	HIGHWAY FUND		
34	Part A	\$16,000	
36	Part B	(4,723,380)	
38	TOTAL	(\$4,707,380)	
40	This bill makes allocations and deallocations from the Highway Fund resulting in a net reduction in allocations of		
42	\$4,707,380 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1993		
44		•	
46	STATEMENT OF FACT		
48	This amendment replaces the bill. The amendm \$4,707,380 in fiscal year 1992-93 due to a r		
50	Highway Fund revenue.	ebrolection or	

Page 4-LR2099(2)

Reported by Senator Brannigan for the committee on Transportation. Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (3/15/93) (Filing No. S-46)